
Y19-175-AH; Addendum No. 2 Page 1 of 1 
January 17, 2019 

January 17, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) Y19-175-AH; ADDENDUM NO. 2 

WEED CONTROL FOR SECONDARY CANALS AND DITCHES 
FOR PUBLIC WORKS ROADS AND DRAINAGE DIVISION 

This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents. Additions are 
indicated by underlining and deletions via strikethrough.  

A. The Bid Opening Date is extended to January 29, 2019 at 2:00PM.

B. As a clarification to the bid document issued on December 7, 2018:
a. Per Page 33, Technical Provisions, Quantities and Frequency of Work, all 

work locations will be considered provided by the County in an “as is” 
condition.

C. The Bid Response Form, Page 41, is replaced in its entirety by Page 41A.

D. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA
a. The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing that 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned no later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid.

b. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
c. Receipt acknowledge by:

_____________________________ __________________ 
Authorized Signature Date 

_____________________________
Title

_____________________________
Name of Firm



Page 41A 
  

BID RESPONSE FORM 
IFB #Y19-175-AH 

 
The Contractor shall provide all labor and other resources necessary to provide the goods and/or 
equipment in strict accordance with the specifications defined in this solicitation for the amounts 
specified in this Bid Response Form, inclusive of overhead, profit and any other costs. 
              
     ESTIMATED    ESTIMATED 
ITEM     ANNUAL     ANNUAL 
NO. DESCRIPTION  QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  BID_____ 
 
BASE YEAR 
 
1.  Herbicide treatment of  1,700                       $________/Acre   =  $_________ 

canal/ditch (including  
inspection) 
 

2. Inspection of canal/ditch  500             $________/EA     =  $_________ 
 only (no treatment needed) 
 (Not to exceed two (2) hours) 
 
TOTAL ESTIMATED BID BASE YEAR (ITEMS 1-2)    $_________ 
 
OPTION YEAR NO. 1 
 
3.  Herbicide treatment of  1,750   $________/Acre =  $_________ 

canal/ditch (including  
inspection) 

 

4. Inspection of canal/ditch  500   $________/EA     =  $_________
 only (no treatment needed) 
 (Not to exceed two (2) hours) 
 
TOTAL ESTIMATED BID OPTION YEAR NO. 1 (ITEMS 3-4)  $_________ 
 
OPTION YEAR NO. 2 
 
5.  Herbicide treatment of  1,750                $________/Acre   =  $_________ 

canal/ditch (including  
inspection) 

 

6. Inspection of canal/ditch  500   $________/EA     =  $_________
 only (no treatment needed) 
 (Not to exceed two (2) hours) 
 
TOTAL ESTIMATED BID OPTION YEAR NO. 2 (ITEMS 5-6)  $_________ 
 
GRAND TOTAL ESTIMATED BID BASE YEAR,  
OPTION YEAR NO. 1 & OPTION YEAR NO. 2 (ALL ITEMS 1-6)  $_________ 

 
______________________________ 

Company Name 


